instruments which are other than the AUD functional currency of the Group.

 The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the financial assets and liabilities of the Group’s

operations denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the operations.  The foreign

currency risk in the books of the parent entity is considered immaterial and is therefore not shown.

  Net Financial Assets/(Liabilities) in USD

 2013 2012

Home and Business Consumer Products LLC  558,995  883,216

 Sensitivity analysis

 The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and

exchange rates. The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the

reporting period would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management

considers to be reasonably possible.

  Consolidated Group

 Profit

in result of 0.5%

Increase in

Interest Rate

$

Profit

in result of 0.5%

Decrease in

Interest Rate

$

Equity

in result of 10%

Increase in

Exchange Rate

$

Equity

in result of 10%

Decrease in

Exchange Rate

$

Year ended 30

June 2013

(14,897) 14,897 (73,478) 89,807

Year ended 30

June 2012

(15,485) 15,485 (85,991) 235,706

Multi Channel Solutions Limited ABN 60 006 569 124
and Controlled Entities

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

---- 42 ----

 These Standards are applicable retrospectively and include revised requirements for the classification and

measurement of financial instruments, as well as recognition and derecognition requirements for financial

instruments.

 The key changes made to accounting requirements include:

 - simplifying the classifications of financial assets into those carried at amortised cost and those

carried at fair value;

 - simplifying the requirements for embedded derivatives;

 - removing the tainting rules associated with held-to-maturity assets;